Choice Neighborhoods

FACT S

What is it? The Choice Neighborhoods Residential
Facade Improvement Program (RFIP) is a grant
program for eligible owners to fix up the facade of
their residential property. Property owners within the
boundaries of the Choice Neighborhood are eligible.

Who is eligible? For owner-occupied and renter-
occupied properties, the occupants’ household
income must not exceed the income limits to be
eligible. (See Income Limits)

How much is the grant? Up to $25,000 per unit
($100,000 max per property)

How do | apply? You can download an application
by visiting

Residential Facade Improvement Program

(5]

HEET

What are the guidelines?

e Due Date: August 17, 2016

e The property owner must apply for the
grant and the property itself must be
located in the area depicted above.

e Comprehensive program guidelines can

be found at

http://www.norwalkct.org/index.aspx?NI

D=1612

CURRENT 120% AMI
INCOME LIMITS
(SUBJECT TO CHANGE)

http://www.norwalkct.org/index.aspx?NID=1612 or

Family Size

1

2

3

4

emailing Tami Strauss at tstrauss@norwalkct.org

$110,280

$126,060

$141,780

$157,560

Family Size

5

6

7

8

$170,160

$182,760

$195,360

$207,960

NORWALK @DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

EQUAL HOUSING
OPPORTUNITY




