Choice Neighborhoods Residential Façade Improvement Program



FACT SHEET

What is it? The Choice Neighborhoods Residential Façade Improvement Program (RFIP) is a grant program for eligible owners to fix up the façade of their residential property. Property owners within the boundaries of the Choice Neighborhood are eligible.

Who is eligible? For owner-occupied and renteroccupied properties, the occupants' household income must not exceed the income limits to be eligible. (See Income Limits)

How much is the grant? Up to \$25,000 per unit (\$100,000 max per property)

How do I apply? You can download an application by visiting http://www.norwalkct.org/index.aspx?NID=1612 or emailing Tami Strauss at tstrauss@norwalkct.org

NORWALK

What are the guidelines?

- Due Date: August 17, 2016
- The property owner must apply for the grant and the property itself must be located in the area depicted above.
- Comprehensive program guidelines can be found at <u>http://www.norwalkct.org/index.aspx?NI</u> <u>D=1612</u>

CURRENT 120% AMI INCOME LIMITS (SUBJECT TO CHANGE)

Family Size	1	2	3	4
	\$110,280	\$126,060	\$141,780	\$157,560
Family Size	5	6	7	8
	\$170,160	\$182,760	\$195,360	\$207,960

